APN: 002-027-27

Send Tax Statements to: Kollene K. Schwartz Box 211099 Crescent Valley, NV 89821

When recorded return to: James M. Copenhaver, P.C. 950 Idaho Street Elko, NV 89801

DOC # 0213280

05/11/2009

Official Record

Recording requested By JAMES M COPENHAVER PC

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00

Page 1 Recorded By. LLH

Book- 0487 Page- 0072



DEED EFFECTIVE UPON DEATH OF GRANTOR

PURSUANT TO NRS CHAPTER 111

FOR LOVE AND AFFECTION AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the undersigned, KOLLENE K. SCHWARTZ, as Grantor, of P.O. Box 211099, Crescent Valley, NV 89821, by this gift Deed to become effective only upon the death of the Grantor, gifts, grants, transfers, and conveys, to RANAE K. HOGAN, her daughter, who's address is P.O. Box 211099, a married woman, as Grantee, as her sole and separate property, and to her heirs and assigns, forever, the following described real property located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, to wit:

Lots 9 and 10 of Block 2, Crescent Valley Ranch and Farms, Unit #1, created by consolidation of parcels 002-027-06 and 002-027-05.

APN: 002-027-27

TOGETHER WITH any and all improvements of any name or nature situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

Commonly known as: 165 First Street, Crescent Valley, Nevada.

UPON THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the described premises to the Grantee, as her sole and separate property, and to her heirs and assigns, forever.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR. THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 1 OF NRS 111.109 REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE

PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE GRANTOR'S ENTIRE INTEREST IN THE SAME PROPERTY.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

- 1. The above named Grantee is an adult. This Deed is to become effective only upon both Grantor's deaths, and shall be considered a post death gift from Grantor to Grantee, with title to be taken by his as her sole and separate property pursuant to the foregoing.
- 2. The effectiveness of this Deed may be established by the recordation of a Death of Grantor Affidavit(s) for Deed Effective Upon Death of Grantor.
- 3. Grantor does not designate a successor in interest to the Grantee named herein.

4. If:

- (A) Grantor revokes this Deed during the lifetimes of Grantor by:
- (1) an unconditional deed, duly recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the County in which the property is located, conveying the property to themselves or either of them; or
- (2) a written Revocation of Deed Effective Upon Death of Grantor referring to this Deed Effective Upon Death of Grantor, which revocation is duly recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the County in which the property is located and is signed the Grantor who created this deed; or
- (B) Grantor transfers by document duly recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the County in which the property is located, all right, title and interest in the property to another person during the lifetime of such Grantor; or
 - (C) The Grantee dies before the death of Grantor;

Then this Deed shall become void on the occurrence of any such events described above.

SIGNED this $7^{\rm th}$ day of May, 2009.

GRANTORS:

KOLLENE K. SCHWARTZ

0213280 Book. 487 05/11/2009 Page 73 Page 20f3 State of NEVADA County of ELKO

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 6 th day of May, 2009 by KOLLENE K, SCHWARTZ.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PANIFER L. WILLER
Iterary Public, State of Nevada
Augustment No. 94-91370-6
My Appt. Expires Sep. 10, 2012

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALU**

Zip: 89801

				FOR RE	_	(
	Parcel Number (s)			Docume	Record JAMES	ding request M COPENHAVE	ed By R PC	
a) 002-027-27			Book:	Date of			1 1	
b)				Notes:_		Eureka C	ounty - I	۸V
c) d)					Mike	Rebaleat	i – Reco	rder
-/					Page 1	of 1	Fee: \$16.	00
						ed By: LLH	RPTT:	. ยบ
2. Type of Pro	perty:			/	Book-	0487 Page-	0072	1
a) Vacant	Land	b) X		am Res.	The same of the sa	-	-	\
c) Condo/	Twnhse	d)	2-4 Ple:			The same of the sa	_	1
e) Apt. Blo		f)	Comm'l				No.	1
g) Agriculi	tural	h)	Mobile	Home	Management of the Control of the Con			- 1
I) Other			A STATE OF THE STA		1		,	No.
		1			. \			7
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Price of Pro	perty:			\$ (0.00		1
	f Foreclosure Only (valu		perty)	;	\$			
Transfer Tax V		< -	<u> </u>	;	\$ 1	0.00		
	Transfer Tax Due:	1	1	;		0.00		
rtoat i Topolty	.,			h.	/	/		
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:	,	N		/ /			
a. Transfor Tay	Exemption, per NRS 375.0	190 Sect	tion: 10					
a. Halloldi Tax	on for Exemption: a transf	ier nursu	ant to Ni	RS 111.10	9 effecti	ve upon the	e death of t	he
Grantor.	off for Exemption: a trainer	or pursu	O. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		<			
Granior.		1	V.,		1			
5 Partial Into	rest: Percentage bein	o trans	ferred:	%	7			
The undersign	ned declares and acknowled	g dans owiedae	e unde	r nenalt	v of per	iurv purs	uant to N	IRS
one undersign	NRS 375.110, that the	inform	otion n	ovided i	s corre	ct to the	hest of t	heir
3/5.060 and	NRS 375.110, triat trie	nodod	auon pi bu doci	montatio	n if call	ed upop to	substant	iate
information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate								
the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus								
other determin	ation of additional tax d	ue, may	/ result	in a pena	aity or i	0% of the	tax due p	лиS
interest at 1%	per month.							
	\ \				41	al = a	المالية المالية	
Pursuant to N	IRS 375.030, the Buyer	r and Se	eiler sh	ali pe joi	intiy an	a severan	ly hable is)[
any additiona	I amount owed. //	2/2	1-1	. /				
Signature:	sollene Kiste	Mur	all			Capacity		
Signature:	to title	lu_	Kelic		(Capacity	/: Grante	∍e
g			V					
CELLED /CI	RANTOR) INFORMA	TION	DIVE	D /CDA	NTEF	INFORI	MATION	
SELLER (GI		TIOIV	BUIL	(REQUIRED)	<i>,</i> <u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Print Name:			Print N	•		K. Hogan		
Address:	P.O. Box 211099		Addres			x 211099		
City:	Crescent Valley		City:		Cresce	nt Valley		
State:	NV Zip: 89821		State:		CA		p: 89821	
caic,	7p. 00/21				-	 ,		
COMPANY	PERSON REQUEST	ING P	COB!	ING				
(REQUIRED IS NOT 1	THE SELLER OR BUYER)	1130 111		.				
Print Name:		er, PC				Escrow#		
Address:	950 Idaho Street	-						

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)

State: Nevada

Address:

City:

Elko